

NAB Internet Banking Access

Application for Financial Adviser to Access NAB Internet Banking

Please complete Application form in full in black or blue pen using CAPITAL LETTERS and 🗙 where appropriate. **Application** I apply for online access via the NAB Internet Banking service to the Accounts of Customers introduced by me to National Australia Bank Ltd ABN 12 004 044 937. In consideration of NAB providing me with access to view the Accounts of Customers through the NAB Internet Banking service, I agree to the Access Terms and Conditions set out below. **Adviser Name** Licensed Dealer Group & AFSL **Business or Company Name & ABN** Address Postcode State Phone number **Email address** If you are an existing client to the NAB Group please provide a personal account or card number Please note: For all new advisers to the NAB Group please ensure you attach certified proof of identity as per AUSTRAC requirements. For further information, please contact the NAB Cash & Investment Services team on 1800 036 171.

Advisor Signature	Date
×	/ /
Name (BLOCK LETTERS)	_

Privacy

National Australia Bank Ltd are collecting personal information about you in order to provide access to the NAB Internet Banking Service. NAB's privacy policy which is available from www.nab.com.au gives full details of how NAB handles your personal information and about your privacy rights.

Access Terms and Conditions

I agree that:

- 1. In this application:
 - "Account" means any accounts or deposits (via Intermediaries) held with National Australia Bank Ltd;
 - "Customer" means the holder (including joint holders) of an Account who has been introduced, now or future, to National Australia Bank Ltd by me and whose application bears my Financial Adviser/Broker stamp;
 - "NAB" means National Australia Bank Limited ABN 12 004 044 937.
- 2. I understand that my access to the Accounts of Customers through the NAB Internet Banking service is restricted to enquiry access only unless otherwise authorised by the account holder.
- 3. The NAB ID issued to me for use by me for use of the NAB Internet Banking service will not be disclosed by me to any other person.
- 4. I will take every reasonable precaution to prevent the spread or diffusion of any software contamination including computer viruses and trojans.
- 5. I will comply with the privacy legislation in respect of any information about Customers and their Accounts which I obtain through the NAB Internet Banking service. I will keep such information secure and confidential and will not disclose it to anyone else without the Customer's consent
- 6. NAB will not be liable for any losses I incur as a result of my use of the NAB Internet Banking service except to the extent of NAB's fraud, negligence or misconduct. I will not otherwise make any claims against NAB in connection with or arising out of my use of NAB Internet Banking service.
- 7. I will indemnify, and keep indemnified, NAB and their officers and agents against any loss suffered or incurred by NAB or their officers and agents as a result of a breach by me of these Terms and Conditions. This indemnity continues after termination of my access to the NAB Internet Banking service
- 8. I may end this agreement at any time by giving notice to NAB. NAB may terminate my access to the NAB Internet Banking Service at any time and will give me notice advising me that access has been terminated. NAB will terminate my access in relation to the Account of a particular Customer if requested by that Customer to do so.